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State of Florida • eoR IG i£~1-\.: 
t}ublit 6trbitt ~ommtst5ion 

DATE : 
TO: 

FltOM : 

I!U!t : 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

October 21 , 1998 

Blanca Bay6, Director of Records and Repoeg 
Noreen Davis, D.irector of Legal Services ·~ 
Walter D'Haeseleer, Director of Communica ons ~ 
Docket No . 980181-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings 
against BFM International for violation of Rule 25-24.470, 
f'.A . C. , Certificate o f Public Convenience and Necessi ty 
Required. 

BFM International, an i nterexchange telecommunication service 
provider, has complied with Order No . PSC-98-0924-AS-TI . The 
57,000 settlement contribution was received o n July J 7 , 1998. 
Therefore, since there are no further out issues for the 
Commission t o address , pleas ose the doc ket . 

KMP/anr 

cc : Cathy Bedell , Division of Legal Serv ices 
Kimberley Pena, Division of Legal Servi ces 
Brenda Hawkins Division of Communicat ions 
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